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HIGH YIELDING VARIETIES OF SUGARCANE
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the high yielding varieties of sugarcane have been developed; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SHARAD PAWAR)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Eleven sugarcane varieties (Co 94008, Co 99004, Co 2001-13, Co 2001-15, CoC 01061, Co 98014, CoPant 97222, CoH 119,
Co 0118, Co 0238 and CoLk 94184) have been developed during the last five years which were found to be higher yielding than the respective control varieties. These varieties have also been released and notified by the Central Sub-committee on Crop Standards, Notification and Release of Varieties for commercial cultivation in the country.
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